

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Writ Petition No:24593 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	24.12.2025	<u>VS,J</u> The learned Assistant Government Pleader has placed a copy of the instructions received from the Chief Engineer, Godavari Delta System, wherein it is stated that a Vigilance case was filed against the works done by the petitioner and the Enquiry Authority Team has to conduct enquiry on 29.12.2025 and it is further stated that the bill will be processed basing on the final report submitted by the Enquiry Authority Team. As the enquiry is to be held on 29.12.2025, list the matter after “Sankranthi Vacation, 2026”, for furnishing the enquiry report. _____ VS,J Ksj	