



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

WEDNESDAY, THE 29th DAY OF JULY 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 24593/2025

Between:

Kmr Constructions

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.VENKAT SAILENDRA G

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR ROADS BUILDINGS

2.GP FOR IRRI AND CAD

3.GP FOR FINANCE PLANNING

The Court made the following order:

Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation and CAD would submit that final report was submitted to the Government, two days back and it will take some time. He seeks further time, in this regard.

Post on 29.08.2026.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI,J

IKN